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     Statistical   2010       

Parcel Corridor Parcel Parcel Parcel Planning 2014 2009 Census Land Deed Conveyance Conveyance Transfer Receipt

Number Area Address Municipality Zip Area Ward Ward Tract Use Type Type Price Flag Date Number

103-16-008 East 30th To East 55th 3713  CEDAR AVE Cleveland 44115 Central 5 5 108701 WAR 170000 8-Jun-21

118-06-072 East 55th To East 79th E 66 ST Cleveland 44103 Hough 7 7 112301 Commercial vacant land LIM 0 EMV 4-Jun-21 1030092

118-06-073 East 55th To East 79th EUCLID AVE Cleveland 44103 Hough 7 7 112301 Commercial vacant land LIM 0 EMV 4-Jun-21 1030092

119-02-089 East 79th To University Circle 8037  EUCLID AVE Cleveland 44103 Fairfax 6 7 112800 Community shopping center LIM 0 29-Jun-21 1034182

119-02-090 East 79th To University Circle EUCLID AVE Cleveland 44103 Fairfax 6 7 112800 Community shopping center LIM 0 29-Jun-21 1034182

119-04-011 East 79th To University Circle 1963  E 82 ST Cleveland 44103 Fairfax 6 7 118900 Single family dwelling WAR 230000 8-Jun-21

119-04-102 East 79th To University Circle 8504  CHESTER PKWY Cleveland 44106 Fairfax 6 7 118900 Single family dwelling SUR 0 10-Jun-21

119-04-108 East 79th To University Circle 1961  E 85 ST Cleveland 44106 Fairfax 6 7 118900 Single family dwelling QTC 0 11-Jun-21

119-04-128 East 79th To University Circle 8508  CHESTER PKWY Cleveland 44106 Fairfax 6 7 118900 Single family dwelling WAR 252500 9-Jun-21

119-04-185 East 79th To University Circle 1856  E 85 ST Cleveland 44106 Fairfax 6 7 118900 Residential vacant land WAR 225075 EMV* 24-Jun-21

119-06-017 East 79th To University Circle 1915  E 86 ST Cleveland 44106 Fairfax 6 6 118900 Single family dwelling WAR 312000 24-Jun-21

119-08-033 East 79th To University Circle 1893  E 90 ST Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 Apartments 7-19 units (walk-up) QTC 0 1-Jun-21 1029256

119-08-033 East 79th To University Circle 1893  E 90 ST Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 Apartments 7-19 units (walk-up) QTC 0 1-Jun-21 1029259

119-08-035 East 79th To University Circle 1877  E 90 ST Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 Apartments 7-19 units (walk-up) QTC 0 1-Jun-21 1029256

119-08-035 East 79th To University Circle 1877  E 90 ST Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 Apartments 7-19 units (walk-up) QTC 0 1-Jun-21 1029259

119-08-038 East 79th To University Circle 1861  E 90 ST Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 Apartments 7-19 units (walk-up) QTC 0 1-Jun-21 1029256

119-08-038 East 79th To University Circle 1861  E 90 ST Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 Apartments 7-19 units (walk-up) QTC 0 1-Jun-21 1029259

119-08-039 East 79th To University Circle 1857  E 90 ST Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 QTC 0 EMV 1-Jun-21 1029256

119-08-039 East 79th To University Circle 1857  E 90 ST Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 QTC 0 EMV 1-Jun-21 1029259

119-08-040 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 QTC 0 EMV 1-Jun-21 1029256

119-08-040 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 QTC 0 EMV 1-Jun-21 1029259

119-08-047 East 79th To University Circle 1858  E 93 ST Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 Single family dwelling PLT 0 5-Jun-21 1030185

119-08-048 East 79th To University Circle 1862  E 93 ST Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 PLT 0 EMV 5-Jun-21 1030185

119-08-049 East 79th To University Circle 1866  E 93 ST Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 Single family dwelling PLT 0 5-Jun-21 1030185

119-08-050 East 79th To University Circle 1870  E 93 ST Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 Commercial vacant land PLT 0 5-Jun-21 1030185

119-08-092 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 Apartments 7-19 units (walk-up) QTC 0 EMV 1-Jun-21 1029256

119-08-092 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 Apartments 7-19 units (walk-up) QTC 0 EMV 1-Jun-21 1029259

119-08-093 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 Apartments 7-19 units (walk-up) QTC 0 EMV 1-Jun-21 1029256

119-08-093 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 Apartments 7-19 units (walk-up) QTC 0 EMV 1-Jun-21 1029259

119-13-014 East 79th To University Circle 9410  HOUGH AVE Cleveland 44106 Hough 7 7 118900 Apartments 40 or more units (elevator) WAR 1500000 28-Jun-21 1033648

119-28-082 East 79th To University Circle E 82 ST Cleveland 44103 Fairfax 6 6 196500 Residential vacant land QTC 0 25-Jun-21

119-29-036 East 79th To University Circle 2246  E 86 ST Cleveland 44106 Fairfax 6 6 113500 Two family dwelling QTC 15000 8-Jun-21

119-29-084 East 79th To University Circle 2212  E 85 ST Cleveland 44106 Fairfax 6 6 113500 Two family dwelling QTC 3000 21-Jun-21

119-31-052 East 79th To University Circle 2164  E 87 ST Cleveland 44106 Fairfax 6 6 113500 Single family dwelling WAR 35000 3-Jun-21

121-18-029 East 79th To University Circle 2220  E 105 ST Cleveland 44106 Fairfax 6 6 113600 Small (under 7500 sq. ft.) detached reta PLT 0 17-Jun-21 1032118

121-18-030 East 79th To University Circle E 105 ST Cleveland 44106 Fairfax 6 6 113600 Small (under 7500 sq. ft.) detached reta PLT 0 17-Jun-21 1032118

121-18-031 East 79th To University Circle E 105 ST Cleveland 44106 Fairfax 6 6 113600 Commercial vacant land PLT 0 17-Jun-21 1032118

121-18-114 East 79th To University Circle 2204  E 101 ST Cleveland 44106 Fairfax 6 6 113600 Other residential structures QTC 2600 EMV 30-Jun-21
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Parcel Corridor Parcel

Number Area Address

103-16-008 East 30th To East 55th 3713  CEDAR AVE

118-06-072 East 55th To East 79th E 66 ST

118-06-073 East 55th To East 79th EUCLID AVE

119-02-089 East 79th To University Circle 8037  EUCLID AVE

119-02-090 East 79th To University Circle EUCLID AVE

119-04-011 East 79th To University Circle 1963  E 82 ST

119-04-102 East 79th To University Circle 8504  CHESTER PKWY

119-04-108 East 79th To University Circle 1961  E 85 ST

119-04-128 East 79th To University Circle 8508  CHESTER PKWY

119-04-185 East 79th To University Circle 1856  E 85 ST

119-06-017 East 79th To University Circle 1915  E 86 ST

119-08-033 East 79th To University Circle 1893  E 90 ST

119-08-033 East 79th To University Circle 1893  E 90 ST

119-08-035 East 79th To University Circle 1877  E 90 ST

119-08-035 East 79th To University Circle 1877  E 90 ST

119-08-038 East 79th To University Circle 1861  E 90 ST

119-08-038 East 79th To University Circle 1861  E 90 ST

119-08-039 East 79th To University Circle 1857  E 90 ST

119-08-039 East 79th To University Circle 1857  E 90 ST

119-08-040 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST

119-08-040 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST

119-08-047 East 79th To University Circle 1858  E 93 ST

119-08-048 East 79th To University Circle 1862  E 93 ST

119-08-049 East 79th To University Circle 1866  E 93 ST

119-08-050 East 79th To University Circle 1870  E 93 ST

119-08-092 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST

119-08-092 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST

119-08-093 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST

119-08-093 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST

119-13-014 East 79th To University Circle 9410  HOUGH AVE

119-28-082 East 79th To University Circle E 82 ST

119-29-036 East 79th To University Circle 2246  E 86 ST

119-29-084 East 79th To University Circle 2212  E 85 ST

119-31-052 East 79th To University Circle 2164  E 87 ST

121-18-029 East 79th To University Circle 2220  E 105 ST

121-18-030 East 79th To University Circle E 105 ST

121-18-031 East 79th To University Circle E 105 ST

121-18-114 East 79th To University Circle 2204  E 101 ST

   Taxable Taxable Taxable Taxable   

Auditor Number of  Assessed Assessed Assessed Estimated Total EMV Ratio

Filing Parcels Property Building Land Total Market Mult. Recpt. Price to

Number Combined ($) Class Value Value Value Value Est. Mkt. Val. Est. Mkt. Val.

1 Exempt $0 $0 $0 $0

2 Commercial $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

2 Commercial $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

2 Commercial $1,203,510 $573,650 $1,777,160 $5,077,600 $8,403,400 0

2 Commercial $978,915 $185,115 $1,164,030 $3,325,800 $8,403,400 0

1 Residential $64,610 $11,725 $76,335 $218,100 1.05

1 Residential $0 $11,270 $11,270 $32,200 0

1 Residential $0 $8,085 $8,085 $23,100 0

1 Residential $0 $10,220 $10,220 $29,200 8.65

1 Residential $0 $4,550 $4,550 $13,000 17.31

1 Residential $0 $10,780 $10,780 $30,800 10.13

7 Commercial $47,495 $3,220 $50,715 $144,900 $473,300 0

7 Commercial $47,495 $3,220 $50,715 $144,900 $473,300 0

7 Commercial $45,710 $3,290 $49,000 $140,000 $473,300 0

7 Commercial $45,710 $3,290 $49,000 $140,000 $473,300 0

7 Commercial $62,965 $2,975 $65,940 $188,400 $473,300 0

7 Commercial $62,965 $2,975 $65,940 $188,400 $473,300 0

7 Exempt $0 $0 $0 $0 $473,300 0

7 Exempt $0 $0 $0 $0 $473,300 0

7 Exempt $0 $0 $0 $0 $473,300 0

7 Exempt $0 $0 $0 $0 $473,300 0

4 Residential $10,920 $2,240 $13,160 $37,600 $118,000 0

4 Land bank $0 $0 $0 $0 $118,000 0

4 Residential $22,680 $2,240 $24,920 $71,200 $118,000 0

4 Commercial $0 $3,220 $3,220 $9,200 $118,000 0

7 Commercial $0 $0 $0 $0 $473,300 0

7 Commercial $0 $0 $0 $0 $473,300 0

7 Commercial $0 $0 $0 $0 $473,300 0

7 Commercial $0 $0 $0 $0 $473,300 0

3 Commercial $3,500 $18,830 $22,330 $63,800 $142,500 10.53

1 Residential $0 $385 $385 $1,100 0

1 Residential $8,820 $1,750 $10,570 $30,200 0.5

1 Residential $13,335 $1,960 $15,295 $43,700 0.07

1 Residential $6,615 $1,540 $8,155 $23,300 1.5

AFN202106170195 3 Commercial $4,305 $7,665 $11,970 $34,200 $46,900 0

AFN202106170195 3 Commercial $0 $1,715 $1,715 $4,900 $46,900 0

AFN202106170195 3 Commercial $0 $2,730 $2,730 $7,800 $46,900 0

1 Residential $315 $595 $910 $2,600 1
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Parcel Corridor Parcel

Number Area Address

103-16-008 East 30th To East 55th 3713  CEDAR AVE

118-06-072 East 55th To East 79th E 66 ST

118-06-073 East 55th To East 79th EUCLID AVE

119-02-089 East 79th To University Circle 8037  EUCLID AVE

119-02-090 East 79th To University Circle EUCLID AVE

119-04-011 East 79th To University Circle 1963  E 82 ST

119-04-102 East 79th To University Circle 8504  CHESTER PKWY

119-04-108 East 79th To University Circle 1961  E 85 ST

119-04-128 East 79th To University Circle 8508  CHESTER PKWY

119-04-185 East 79th To University Circle 1856  E 85 ST

119-06-017 East 79th To University Circle 1915  E 86 ST

119-08-033 East 79th To University Circle 1893  E 90 ST

119-08-033 East 79th To University Circle 1893  E 90 ST

119-08-035 East 79th To University Circle 1877  E 90 ST

119-08-035 East 79th To University Circle 1877  E 90 ST

119-08-038 East 79th To University Circle 1861  E 90 ST

119-08-038 East 79th To University Circle 1861  E 90 ST

119-08-039 East 79th To University Circle 1857  E 90 ST

119-08-039 East 79th To University Circle 1857  E 90 ST

119-08-040 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST

119-08-040 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST

119-08-047 East 79th To University Circle 1858  E 93 ST

119-08-048 East 79th To University Circle 1862  E 93 ST

119-08-049 East 79th To University Circle 1866  E 93 ST

119-08-050 East 79th To University Circle 1870  E 93 ST

119-08-092 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST

119-08-092 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST

119-08-093 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST

119-08-093 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST

119-13-014 East 79th To University Circle 9410  HOUGH AVE

119-28-082 East 79th To University Circle E 82 ST

119-29-036 East 79th To University Circle 2246  E 86 ST

119-29-084 East 79th To University Circle 2212  E 85 ST

119-31-052 East 79th To University Circle 2164  E 87 ST

121-18-029 East 79th To University Circle 2220  E 105 ST

121-18-030 East 79th To University Circle E 105 ST

121-18-031 East 79th To University Circle E 105 ST

121-18-114 East 79th To University Circle 2204  E 101 ST

    

    

Buyer Seller Tax Mailing Tax Mailing

Name Name Name Address

3740 CARNEGIE LLC CHURCH REFUGE BAPTIST INC 3740 CARNEGIE LLC 3740  CARNEGIE AVE

THE CLEVELAND FOUNDATION DUNHAM TAVERN MUSEUM THE CLEVELAND FOUNDATION 1422  EUCLID AVE

THE CLEVELAND FOUNDATION DUNHAM TAVERN MUSEUM THE CLEVELAND FOUNDATION 1422  EUCLID AVE

TBF GROUP CHURCH SQUARE  LLC CHURCH SQUARE HOLDINGS  LLC TBF GROUP CHURCH SQUARE  LLC 28038  DOROTHY DR

TBF GROUP CHURCH SQUARE  LLC CHURCH SQUARE HOLDINGS  LLC TBF GROUP CHURCH SQUARE  LLC 22736  VANOWEN SQ

WADE, RAYMOND P & ADAM M MIMOTO, STANLEY M,   MASAAKI & MACH WADE, RAYMOND P 1963  E 82 ST

KLEIN, ARNE J  & KISNER, BRADLEY L KLEIN, ARNE J KLEIN, ARNE J 8504  CHESTER PKWY

MADZIMA, SHIECCA C MADZIMA, SHIEKA MADZIMA, SHIECCA C 1961  E 85 ST

SIDDIQUI, MOHAMED TAUSIF NEWBY, GERALDINE SIDDIQUI, MOHAMED TAUSIF 8508  CHESTER PKWY

TELL, ANTONIO C HOUGH AT HOME, LLC TELL, ANTONIO C 1850       E 85 ST

3J&L INVESTMENTS LLC AROJO, ITUNU O 3J&L INVESTMENTS LLC 4795  DRAKE RD

CITY OF CLEVELAND ADDIS VIEW, LLC ADDIS VIEW LLC 10605  CHESTER AVE

ADDIS VIEW LLC CITY OF CLEVELAND ADDIS VIEW LLC 10605  CHESTER AVE

CITY OF CLEVELAND ADDIS VIEW, LLC ADDIS VIEW LLC 10605  CHESTER AVE

ADDIS VIEW LLC CITY OF CLEVELAND ADDIS VIEW LLC 10605  CHESTER AVE

CITY OF CLEVELAND ADDIS VIEW, LLC ADDIS VIEW LLC 10605  CHESTER AVE

ADDIS VIEW LLC CITY OF CLEVELAND ADDIS VIEW LLC 10605  CHESTER AVE

CITY OF CLEVELAND ADDIS VIEW, LLC ADDIS VIEW LLC 10605  CHESTER AVE

ADDIS VIEW LLC CITY OF CLEVELAND ADDIS VIEW LLC 10605  CHESTER AVE

CITY OF CLEVELAND ADDIS VIEW LLC ADDIS VIEW LLC 10605  CHESTER AVE

ADDIS VIEW LLC CITY OF CLEVELAND ADDIS VIEW LLC 10605  CHESTER AVE

ARPI LLC ARPI LLC ARPI LLC 90         N STRAWBERRY LN

ARPI, LLC ARPI, LLC ARPI, LLC 90         N STRAWBERRY LN

ARPI, LLC ARPI, LLC ARPI, LLC 90         N STRAWBERRY LN

ARPI LLC ARPI LLC ARPI LLC 90         N STRAWBERRY LN

CITY OF CLEVELAND ADDIS VIEW, LLC ADDIS VIEW LLC 2020  CARNEGIE AVE

ADDIS VIEW LLC CITY OF CLEVELAND ADDIS VIEW LLC 2020  CARNEGIE AVE

CITY OF CLEVELAND ADDIS VIEW, LLC ADDIS VIEW LLC 10605  CHESTER AVE

ADDIS VIEW LLC CITY OF CLEVELAND ADDIS VIEW LLC 10605  CHESTER AVE

9410 HOUGH GP, LLC CLE VENTURE FUND LP 9410 HOUGH GP, LLC P  BOX 17017 AVE

SHAKIR, SONYA FAIRFAX RENAISSANCE DEV CORP SHAKIR, SONYA 2216       E 82 ST

WISESPACE CONSULTING, LLC GE WE CAPITAL GROUP LLC WISESPACE CONSULTING, LLC 1415  FOREST HILLS BLVD

NAMUGANDIKA, KALENGA ASSETS OFF MARKET, INC NAMUGANDIKA, KALENGA 1155  SAWYER AVE

HM INVESTMENT AND DEVELOPMENT LLC HURT, TOMEIKA R HM INVESTMENT AND DEVELOPMENT LLC 2164  E 87 ST

MUNTASER, HANI MUNTASER, HANI HANI MUNTASER 2823  DANIELLE DR

MUNTASER, HANI MUNTASER, HANI HANI MUNTASER 2823  DANIELLE DR

MUNTASER, HANI MUNTASER, HANI HANI MUNTASER 2823  DANIELLE DR

TRUST IN GOD LLC JACKSON, MINNIE J TRUST IN GOD LLC 19406  MEADOWLARK LN
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Parcel Corridor Parcel

Number Area Address

103-16-008 East 30th To East 55th 3713  CEDAR AVE

118-06-072 East 55th To East 79th E 66 ST

118-06-073 East 55th To East 79th EUCLID AVE

119-02-089 East 79th To University Circle 8037  EUCLID AVE

119-02-090 East 79th To University Circle EUCLID AVE

119-04-011 East 79th To University Circle 1963  E 82 ST

119-04-102 East 79th To University Circle 8504  CHESTER PKWY

119-04-108 East 79th To University Circle 1961  E 85 ST

119-04-128 East 79th To University Circle 8508  CHESTER PKWY

119-04-185 East 79th To University Circle 1856  E 85 ST

119-06-017 East 79th To University Circle 1915  E 86 ST

119-08-033 East 79th To University Circle 1893  E 90 ST

119-08-033 East 79th To University Circle 1893  E 90 ST

119-08-035 East 79th To University Circle 1877  E 90 ST

119-08-035 East 79th To University Circle 1877  E 90 ST

119-08-038 East 79th To University Circle 1861  E 90 ST

119-08-038 East 79th To University Circle 1861  E 90 ST

119-08-039 East 79th To University Circle 1857  E 90 ST

119-08-039 East 79th To University Circle 1857  E 90 ST

119-08-040 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST

119-08-040 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST

119-08-047 East 79th To University Circle 1858  E 93 ST

119-08-048 East 79th To University Circle 1862  E 93 ST

119-08-049 East 79th To University Circle 1866  E 93 ST

119-08-050 East 79th To University Circle 1870  E 93 ST

119-08-092 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST

119-08-092 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST

119-08-093 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST

119-08-093 East 79th To University Circle E 90 ST

119-13-014 East 79th To University Circle 9410  HOUGH AVE

119-28-082 East 79th To University Circle E 82 ST

119-29-036 East 79th To University Circle 2246  E 86 ST

119-29-084 East 79th To University Circle 2212  E 85 ST

119-31-052 East 79th To University Circle 2164  E 87 ST

121-18-029 East 79th To University Circle 2220  E 105 ST

121-18-030 East 79th To University Circle E 105 ST

121-18-031 East 79th To University Circle E 105 ST

121-18-114 East 79th To University Circle 2204  E 101 ST

      

    Taxable + 2000  

Tax Mailing Tax Mailing Tax Mailing Old Non-Taxable Census Dupl.

Municipality State Zip code SPA Name Est.Mkt.Val. Tract Flag

CLEVELAND OH 44115 Central 108900 108800 0

CLEVELAND OH 44115 Hough 112700 0

CLEVELAND OH 44115 Hough 112700 0

AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 Hough 5077600 112800 0

WEST HILLS CA 91307 Hough 3325800 112800 0

CLEVELAND OH 44103 Hough 218100 118900 0

CLEVELAND OH 44106 Hough 249700 118900 0

CLEVELAND OH 44106 Hough 197800 118900 0

CLEVELAND OH 44106 Hough 210900 118900 0

CLEVELAND OH 44106 Hough 118900 0

CINCINNATI OH 45243 Hough 279000 118900 0

CLEVELAND OH 44106 Hough 144900 118900 1

CLEVELAND OH 44106 Hough 144900 118900 0

CLEVELAND OH 44106 Hough 140000 118900 1

CLEVELAND OH 44106 Hough 140000 118900 0

CLEVELAND OH 44106 Hough 188400 118900 1

CLEVELAND OH 44106 Hough 188400 118900 0

CLEVELAND OH 44106 Hough 4200 118900 1

CLEVELAND OH 44106 Hough 4200 118900 0

CLEVELAND OH 44106 Hough 4200 118900 1

CLEVELAND OH 44106 Hough 4200 118900 0

MORELAND HILLS OH 44022 Hough 37600 118900 0

MORELAND HILLS OH 44022 Hough 9300 118900 0

MORELAND HILLS OH 44022 Hough 71200 118900 0

CHAGRIN FALLS OH 44022 Hough 9200 118900 0

CLEVELAND OH 44115 Hough 118900 1

CLEVELAND OH 44115 Hough 118900 0

CLEVELAND OH 44106 Hough 118900 1

CLEVELAND OH 44106 Hough 118900 0

GALVESTON TX 77552 Hough 63800 118900 0

CLEVELAND OH 44103 Fairfax 1100 113400 0

CLEVELAND OH 44118 Fairfax 30200 113500 0

AKRON OH 44310 Fairfax 43700 113500 0

CLEVELAND OH 44106 Fairfax 23300 113500 0

WESTLAKE OH 44145 Fairfax 34200 113600 0

WESTLAKE OH 44145 Fairfax 4900 113600 0

WESTLAKE OH 44145 Fairfax 7800 113600 0

CLEVELAND OH 44128 Fairfax 2600 113600 0
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